KEY

S~ o H®*+

failed Senate/Review Committee *
disapproved in part by Committee !
amended by Sen./Review Committee -

approved by Chancellor's Office o]
action pending from Chancellor's Office
action tabled by Senate r

action withdrawn

ACTIONS

UAF FACULTY SENATE

2001-2002
FY02

POLICY ITEMS

Academic Changes

Motion to eliminate the credit hour restriction of correspondence
study work for certificates, associate and AAS degrees, and
bachelor's degrees.

Motion to amend the policy on Course Restrictions for graduate
degrees.

Motion to amend the New Program Request Form to require the
completion of a Resource Commitment Form.

Motion to amend the New Course Request and the Change
Course Request forms to include a question on the impact of
proposed action.

Motion to amend the definition of Graduate Scholastic and
Academic standing.

Motion to amend the Appeals Policy for Academic Decisions
Other Than Assignment of Grades.

Motion to amend the Grade Appeals Policy.

Academic Development Plan

Motion to approve the UAF Academic Development Plan.

Administrative Committee

Motion to authorize the Administrative Committee to act on behalf
of the Senate during the summer months.
(AC indicates action by Administrative Committee)

Admissions Policy

Motion to add a "pre-major" admission status to the
baccalaureate degree.

Appreciation

Resolution of Recognition for the 2001-2002 Rifle team.
Resolution of Appreciation for Norman K. Swazo.

Policy Items (cont.)

Baccalaureate Core Curriculum

Motion to amend the Baccalaureate Core Curriculum including
the Philosophy Statement.

Motion to amend the Natural Science requirement of the
Baccalaureate Core Curriculum.

modified by Chancellor's Office
disapproved by Chancellor's Office
no signature/action required
approved; no objection received
from Chancellor's Office

referred to Committee

Effective Mtg. Meeting See

Date No. Date Key
Fall 2002 104 10/29/01 a
Fall 2002 104 10/29/01 a
Fall 2002 108 4/9/02 a
Fall 2002 108 4/9/02 a
5/31/02 109 5/6/02 a
5/16/02 109 5/6/02 a
5/31/02 109 5/6/02 a
11/1/01 104 10/29/01 a
5/6/02 109 5/6/02 -
5/31/02 Fall 109 5/6/02 a

2003

5/6/02 109 5/6/02 -
5/6/02 109 5/6/02 -

Effective Date  Mtg. Meeting See

No. Date Key
10/1/01 103 9/24/01 a
Spring 2002 105 12/10/01 a



Motion to endorse the Core Review Committee's FY 2003
recommendation for a university's Writing-Across-the
Curriculum Program and curriculum specialist.

Motion to amend the Mathematics Literacy component of the Fall 2002
Core Curriculum to include MATH 161.
Motion to approve "W" syllabus statement requirements. Fall 2002

Motion to approve "O" syllabus statement requirements.

Censure of Administrators

Motion to suspend the procedure for votes of censure. 11/1/01
Motion to amend the interim procedures for votes of censure. 1/3/02
Motion to adopt a statement of censure of administrators.(referred 5/6/02

back to committee)

Classified Research
Discussion on Classified Research
Discussion on Classified Research
Draft motion for review & comment
Discussion on Classified Research
Motion on Classified Research
Motion to suspend approval of all classified research.

Committees
Motion to confirm membership on the Ad Hoc Committee on 9/28/01
Unit Criteria
Motion to authorize the Administrative Committee to act on 5/6/02

behalf of the Senate during the summer months.

(AC indicates action by Administrative Committee)
Motion to endorse 2002-2003 committee membership. 5/6/02
Annual Reports - 2000-2001

Curricular Affairs

Curriculum Review

Faculty Affairs

Developmental Studies

Faculty Appeals & Oversight

Faculty Development, Assessment & Improvement

Graduate Academic & Advisory

Course Syllabus
Motion to approve "W" syllabus statement requirements. Fall 2002
Motion to approve "O" syllabus statement requirements.

108

108

109
109

104
105
109

104
106
106
107
109
109

103

109

109

109
109
109
109
109
109
109

109
109

4/9/02

4/9/02

5/6/02
5/6/02

10/29/01
12/10/01
5/6/02

10/29/01
2/4/02
2/4/02
3/4/02
5/6/02
5/6/02

9/24/01

5/6/02

5/6/02

5/6/02
5/6/02
5/6/02
5/6/02
5/6/02
5/6/02
5/6/02

5/6/02
5/6/02

—



Policy Items (cont.)

Degrees
Motion to approve the Certificate in Medical Billing and Coding.
(renamed Healthcare Reimbursement)
Motion to approve the deletion of the B.Ed.

Motion to amend the AAS degree requirements.
Motion to amend the AA degree requirements.
Motion to approve the deletion of the MAT, Elementary.

Motion to approve the Master's in Software Engineering.

Motion to approve the M.A. degree program in Applied
Linguistics.

Motion to amend the Certificate Program requirements.

Motion to amend the Master's Degree residency Requirement.

Department Chair
Discussion on tenure of department chairs

Discrimination
Motion to recommend that the UA Board of Regents' amend the
UA non-discrimination statement--Referred to committee
Motion to recommend that the UA Board of Regents' amend the
UA non-discrimination statement.

Elections
Resolution to ratify the election of Pete Pinney as President-Elect
by acclamation.

Emeritus
Motion to amend the UAF Regulations for Emeritus Status.

Faculty Development
Draft motion for discussion on a Center for Faculty Development.

Grading Policy
Motion to amend the Appeals Policy for Academic Decisions
Other Than Assignment of Grades.
Motion to amend the Grade Appeals Policy.

Effective Mtg. Meeting See
Date No. Date Key
Fall 2002/ 105 12/10/01 a#t
BOR Approval
Spring 2003/ 105 12/10/01 a
BOR Approval
Fall 2002 105 12/10/01 a
Fall 2002 105 12/10/01 a
Fall 2002/ 105 12/10/01 a
BOR Approval
Fall 2002/ 105 12/10/01 a
BOR Approval
106 2/4/02 p
Fall 2002 108 4/9/02 a
Fall 2002 108 4/9/02 a
107 3/4/02 -
10/30/01 104 10/29/01 r
105 12/10/01 !
4/9/02 108 4/9/02 -
5/31/02 109 5/6/02 a
108 4/9/02 -
5/16/02 109 5/6/02 a
5/31/02 109 5/6/02 a



Policy Items (cont.)

Graduates
Motion to amend the policy on Course Restrictions for graduate
degrees.
Discussion on Joint UAF/UAA Ph.D. Guidelines
Motion to approve the list of the 2001-2002 degree candidates.
Motion to amend the definition of Graduate Scholastic and
Academic standing.

Master Plan
Discussion on Master Plan.
Motion to delay implementation of the Draft Master Plan.
Discussion on CACNE Proposal.

Resolution to endorse the CACNE proposal on the Master Plan.

Meetings
Motion to approve the 2002-2003 UAF Faculty Senate meeting
calendar.

Policies & Regulations
Motion to amend the UAF Regulations for Emeritus Status.
Motion to adopt the revised "UAF Faculty Appointment and
Evaluation Policies" and the "UAF Regulations for the
Appointment and Evaluation of Faculty"
Motion to amend the UAF Policies & Regulations for the
Appointment and Evaluation of Faculty.

Promotion/Tenure
Summary Report of 2000/2001 Faculty Reviews
Discussion on Early Tenure

Scholastic Standards
Motion to amend the definition of Graduate Scholastic and
Academic standing.

Search Committee

Resolution on the search for the UA Vice President for Research.

6/5/02

Effective Mtg. Meeting See
Date No. Date Key
Fall 2002 104 10/29/01 a
106 2/4/02 -
5/31/02 109 5/6/02 a
5/31/02 109 5/6/02 a
104 10/29/01 -
106 2/4/02 !
108 4/9/02 -
5/7/02 109 5/6/02 -
5/6/02 109 5/6/02 -
5/31/02 109 5/6/02 a
5/31/02 109 5/6/02 a
(see note
below)
5/31/02 AC 5/23/02 a
needs BOR
approval
103 9/24/01 -
105 12/10/01 -
5/31/02 109 5/6/02 a
10/30/01 104 10/29/01 -



	KEY

