KE	ΞY						
f	=	failed Senate/Review Committee	*	=	modified by Chancellor's Office		
+	=	disapproved in part by Committee	!	=	disapproved by Chancellor's Office		
#	=	amended by Sen./Review Committee	-	=	no signature/action required		
а	=	approved by Chancellor's Office	0	=	approved; no objection received		
р	=	action pending from Chancellor's Office			from Chancellor's Office		
t	=	action tabled by Senate	r	=	referred to Committee		
W	=	action withdrawn					

ACTIONS UAF FACULTY SENATE 2001-2002 FY02

POLICY ITEMS

	Effective Date	Mtg. No.	Meeting Date	See Key
Academic Changes				
Motion to eliminate the credit hour restriction of correspondence study work for certificates, associate and AAS degrees, and bachelor's degrees.	Fall 2002	104	10/29/01	а
Motion to amend the policy on Course Restrictions for graduate degrees.	Fall 2002	104	10/29/01	а
Motion to amend the New Program Request Form to require the completion of a Resource Commitment Form.	Fall 2002	108	4/9/02	а
Motion to amend the New Course Request and the Change Course Request forms to include a question on the impact of proposed action.	Fall 2002	108	4/9/02	а
Motion to amend the definition of Graduate Scholastic and Academic standing.	5/31/02	109	5/6/02	а
Motion to amend the Appeals Policy for Academic Decisions Other Than Assignment of Grades.	5/16/02	109	5/6/02	а
Motion to amend the Grade Appeals Policy.	5/31/02	109	5/6/02	а
Academic Development Plan Motion to approve the UAF Academic Development Plan.	11/1/01	104	10/29/01	а
Administrative Committee Motion to authorize the Administrative Committee to act on behalf of the Senate during the summer months. (AC indicates action by Administrative Committee)	5/6/02	109	5/6/02	-
Admissions Policy Motion to add a "pre-major" admission status to the baccalaureate degree.	5/31/02 Fall 2003	109	5/6/02	а
Appreciation Resolution of Recognition for the 2001-2002 Rifle team. Resolution of Appreciation for Norman K. Swazo.	5/6/02 5/6/02	109 109	5/6/02 5/6/02	-
Policy Items (cont.)	Effective Date	Mtg. No.	Meeting Date	See Key
Baccalaureate Core Curriculum				
Motion to amend the Baccalaureate Core Curriculum including the Philosophy Statement.	10/1/01	103	9/24/01	а
Motion to amend the Natural Science requirement of the Baccalaureate Core Curriculum.	Spring 2002	105	12/10/01	а

Motion to endorse the Core Review Committee's recommendation for a university's Writing-Across-the Curriculum Program and curriculum specialist.	FY 2003	108	4/9/02	а
Motion to amend the Mathematics Literacy component of the Core Curriculum to include MATH 161.	Fall 2002	108	4/9/02	а
Motion to approve "W" syllabus statement requirements. Motion to approve "O" syllabus statement requirements.	Fall 2002	109 109	5/6/02 5/6/02	a f
Censure of Administrators	44/4/04	404	10/20/01	
Motion to suspend the procedure for votes of censure. Motion to amend the interim procedures for votes of censure.	11/1/01 1/3/02	104 105	10/29/01 12/10/01	a a
Motion to adopt a statement of censure of administrators.(referred back to committee)	5/6/02	109	5/6/02	r
Classified Research				
Discussion on Classified Research		104	10/29/01	-
Discussion on Classified Research		106	2/4/02	-
Draft motion for review & comment Discussion on Classified Research		106 107	2/4/02 3/4/02	-
Motion on Classified Research		107	5/6/02	- f
Motion to suspend approval of all classified research.		109	5/6/02	p
Committees				
Motion to confirm membership on the Ad Hoc Committee on Unit Criteria	9/28/01	103	9/24/01	-
Motion to authorize the Administrative Committee to act on behalf of the Senate during the summer months. (AC indicates action by Administrative Committee)	5/6/02	109	5/6/02	-
Motion to endorse 2002-2003 committee membership. Annual Reports - 2000-2001	5/6/02	109	5/6/02	-
Curricular Affairs		109	5/6/02	-
Curriculum Review		109	5/6/02	-
Faculty Affairs		109	5/6/02	-
Developmental Studies		109 109	5/6/02 5/6/02	-
Faculty Appeals & Oversight Faculty Development, Assessment & Improvement		109	5/6/02 5/6/02	-
Graduate Academic & Advisory		109	5/6/02	-
Course Syllabus				
Motion to approve "W" syllabus statement requirements.	Fall 2002	109	5/6/02	а
Motion to approve "O" syllabus statement requirements.		109	5/6/02	f

Policy Items (cont.)	Effective Date	Mtg. No.	Meeting Date	See Key
Degrees				
Motion to approve the Certificate in Medical Billing and Coding. (renamed Healthcare Reimbursement)	Fall 2002/ BOR Approval	105	12/10/01	a#
Motion to approve the deletion of the B.Ed.	Spring 2003/ BOR Approval	105	12/10/01	а
Motion to amend the AAS degree requirements.	Fall 2002	105	12/10/01	a
Motion to amend the AA degree requirements.	Fall 2002	105	12/10/01	а
Motion to approve the deletion of the MAT, Elementary.	Fall 2002/ BOR Approval	105	12/10/01	а
Motion to approve the Master's in Software Engineering.	Fall 2002/ BOR Approval	105	12/10/01	а
Motion to approve the M.A. degree program in Applied Linguistics.	• •	106	2/4/02	p
Motion to amend the Certificate Program requirements.	Fall 2002	108	4/9/02	а
Motion to amend the Master's Degree residency Requirement.	Fall 2002	108	4/9/02	а
Department Chair Discussion on tenure of department chairs		107	3/4/02	
Discussion on tenure of department chairs		107	3/4/02	_
Discrimination				
Motion to recommend that the UA Board of Regents' amend the UA non-discrimination statementReferred to committee	10/30/01	104	10/29/01	r
Motion to recommend that the UA Board of Regents' amend the UA non-discrimination statement.		105	12/10/01	!
Elections				
Resolution to ratify the election of Pete Pinney as President-Elect by acclamation.	4/9/02	108	4/9/02	-
Emeritus				
Motion to amend the UAF Regulations for Emeritus Status.	5/31/02	109	5/6/02	а
Franklin Davislanmant				
Faculty Development Draft motion for discussion on a Center for Faculty Development.		108	4/9/02	-
Grading Policy				
Motion to amend the Appeals Policy for Academic Decisions	5/16/02	109	5/6/02	а
Other Than Assignment of Grades. Motion to amend the Grade Appeals Policy.	5/31/02	109	5/6/02	а

Policy Items (cont.)	Effective Date	Mtg. No.	Meeting Date	See Key
Graduates				
Motion to amend the policy on Course Restrictions for graduate degrees.	Fall 2002	104	10/29/01	а
Discussion on Joint UAF/UAA Ph.D. Guidelines		106	2/4/02	-
Motion to approve the list of the 2001-2002 degree candidates.	5/31/02	109	5/6/02	а
Motion to amend the definition of Graduate Scholastic and Academic standing.	5/31/02	109	5/6/02	а
Master Plan				
Discussion on Master Plan.		104	10/29/01	-
Motion to delay implementation of the Draft Master Plan.		106	2/4/02	!
Discussion on CACNE Proposal.		108	4/9/02	-
Resolution to endorse the CACNE proposal on the Master Plan.	5/7/02	109	5/6/02	-
Mostings				
Meetings Motion to approve the 2002-2003 UAF Faculty Senate meeting calendar.	5/6/02	109	5/6/02	-
Policies & Regulations				
Motion to amend the UAF Regulations for Emeritus Status.	5/31/02	109	5/6/02	а
Motion to adopt the revised "UAF Faculty Appointment and	5/31/02	109	5/6/02	а
Evaluation Policies" and the "UAF Regulations for the Appointment and Evaluation of Faculty"	(see note below)			
Motion to amend the UAF Policies & Regulations for the Appointment and Evaluation of Faculty.	5/31/02 needs BOR approval	AC	5/23/02	а
Promotion/Tenure		102	0/24/04	
Summary Report of 2000/2001 Faculty Reviews Discussion on Early Tenure		103 105	9/24/01 12/10/01	-
Discussion on Early Tenure		105	12/10/01	-
Scholastic Standards				
Motion to amend the definition of Graduate Scholastic and Academic standing.	5/31/02	109	5/6/02	а
Search Committee				
Resolution on the search for the UA Vice President for Research.	10/30/01	104	10/29/01	-